%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PRQUECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Killingworth Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number; 001

Higganum, CT ' Date: July 15, 2020 Date: September 23, 2020

OWNER: (Wame and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Regional School District 17 Triar Architecture, Inc AES Remedial Contracting, LLC

37 Little City Road, Higganum, CT 06441 21 Taleott Notch Road, Farmington, CT 132 Town Line Road, Southington, CT
06032 06489

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, artach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide Two (2) Temporary Fuel Tank and Removal

The original Contract Sum was $ 245,055.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders . : $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ’ $ 245,055.00
. The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

12,750.00

257,805.00

—_——

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new datc of Substantial Completion will be

. NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Friar Architecture, Inc. AES edial Contracting, LLC Regional School District 17
RCHITECT (Firm name) co CTOR\F; OWNER (Firm name)

SIENATURE QE ~ SIGNATURE

James Marenzana , MEP Project ‘ Ken Sweetman, President John Mercier, Director of

Manager Operations

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE . PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

September 23, 2020 September 24, 2020 September 23, 2020

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Ametican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American

Institute of Architects,” "AtA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document 1
was produced by AJA software at 13:23:50 ET on 09/23/2020 under Order No.2190728210 which expires on 10/15/2020, Is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Coritract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright viclations, e-mail capyright@aia.org.

User Notes: {3BSADA42)







i IA Document G701 - 2017

“l LT
&

%

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Killingworth Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number; 002

Higganum, CT Date: July 15, 2020 Date: October 19, 2020

OWNER: (Mame and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address} CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Regional School District 17 Friar Architecture, Inc AES Remedial Contracting, LLC

37 Little City Road, Higganum, CT 06441 21 Talcott Notch Road, Farmington, CT 132 Town Line Road, Southington, CT
06032 06489

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits, Also inchude agreed upon adjustments
attvibutable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide Temporary Fire Exit Ramp

The original Contract Sum was $ 245,055.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 12,750.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 257,805.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ] 12,650.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 270,455.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

snFriar Architecture, Inc. AES Remediat Contracting, LLC Regional School District 17

/& CHITEiE (Frm rra.;ne) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name}
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Jamhes Marenzana » MEP Project Ken Sweetman, President John Mercier, Director of
Manager Operations
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
October 19, 2020 October 19, 2020 October 19, 2020
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Instiiuta of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
institute of Architacts,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission, This document
was produced by AlA softwars at 09:43:39 ET on 10/19/2020 under Order No.7279819341 which expires on 10/15/2021, is not for resals, Is licensed for one-time

uge only, and may enly be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. Ta report copyright vialatlons, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: {3BSADASF)}




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

AES Remedial Contracting _ believes the following work is not included in the Killingworth Elementary
CONTRACT:

Description: Temporary Fire Exit Ramp

Scope:

* Remove two (2) sections of steel railing

* Install wooden platform as discussed (see atiached detail)

* Install temporary wooden railings

* When the new tank installation is 100% complete, wooden platform and ralings will be removed and the steel
railings reinstalled

* 1t is assumed the school has touch up paint for the rewslded railings

¥ Price includes anti-skid material on platform

M The lump sum cost of Temporary Fire Exit Ramp $12,650

O Time and Materials Cost, not to exceed

This work can be started within days after approval by

The estimated time reqnired fo complete this work is [l days 1 weeks

Approval by:
Signiature Signature
Ken Sweetman
Printed Name Printed Name
Member
Title Title
10/7/2020
Date Date

AES Remedial Contracting, LLC » 132 Town Line Rd « Southington, CT 06489
Telephone: (860) 620 - 1791 » Fax: (860) 860 - 620 1792
CT DAS SBE/ WBE AA/EQOE



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

AES Remedial Contracting _ believes the following work is not included in the 'Killingvorﬂl Elementary
CONTRACT:

Description:

* Provide temporary oil tarks - {2) 1,000 gallon tanks
* Tie in lines to butners

* Burners fired by others

* Fuel by others

* Price inlcudes install, removal and tental

We will perform work described above for: _
DI Thelumpsumcostof  2Tanks@8$6,375/kank _ Total §12,750

O Time and Materials Cost, not to exceed

This work can be started within /5 days after approval by

The estimated time required to complete this work is O days O weeks

Approval by:
Signature Signature
Ken Sweetman
Pririted Narhe | Printed Name
Member
Title Title
9/22/2020
Date Date

AES Remedial Contracting, LLC e 132 Town Line Rd # Southingten, CT 06489
Telephone: (860) 620 - 1791 » Fax: (860) 860 - 620 1792
CT DAS SBE/ WBE AA/EOE




ty




_AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nawne and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Burr Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

Higganum, CT E Date: July 15, 2020 Date; September 23, 2020

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Regional School District 17 Friar Architecture, Inc AES Remedial Contracting, L1.C

57 Little City Road, Higganum, CT 06441 21 Talcott Notch Road, Farmington, CT 132 Town Line Road, Southington, CT
06032 06489

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.}

Provide Temporary Fuel Tank and Removal

The original Contract Sum was $ 128,125.00
The net change by previously autherized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 128,125.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,850.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 130,975.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {0} days,
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

" NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTQR AND OWNER.

Friar Architecture, Inc. AES Rengedial Co; i Regional School District 17
CHITEM com%o OWNER (Firm name)

IGNATURE O SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

James Marenzana , MEP Project Ken Sweetman, President John Mercier, Director of

Manager Operations

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

September 23, 2020 September 24, 2020 September 23, 2020

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright @ 1879, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Loge, and “AlA Coniract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:20:23 ET on 09/23/2020 under Order No.2190729210 which expires on 10/15/2020, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To raport copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: . {3BGADA3F)







Remedial Contracting Services
July 23, 2020
Jares Marenzana
Friar Architecture

21 Talcott Notch Rd.
Farmington, CT 06032

Re:  Proposal for Temporary Fuel Oil Tank at
Burr School Higganum, CT

Dear James:

AES Remedial Contracting, LL.C (AES) thanks you for the opportunity to provide pricing for a
temporary tank installation at Buir School, Higganum CT

AFS’ pricing is based upon a-phone conversation with you on July 22, 2020,

This tank will service an oil fired water heater at the Burr School.

AES will complete the following operations:

¢ AES will mobilize to the site with a steel 500 gallon skid tank and necessary equipment
to untoad tank, '
The tank will be placed on level ground adjacent to the boiler room.
Temporaty supply and tetutn lines will be installed to the hot water heater.

» Temporary tank and lines will be removed upon completion of new uadergrouiid storage:
tank installation. '

o Temporary tank will be demobilized.

Project Funding

AES will complete the scope of work for the following fees:

Mobhilization and Demobilization $900
Temporary tank rental instatlation and Plumbing $1,950
Project Cost . $2,850

AES Remedial Contracting, LLC * 132 Town Line Road « Southington, CT 06489
Telaphone: (860) 620-1791 « Fax: (860) 620-1792
CTDAS SBE







James Marenzana/Burr School
Temporary Fuel Tank

July 23, 2020

Page 2 of 2

Clarifications

AES’ pricing does not include the following:
State sales tax

Fuel oil

Transferring or handling of fuel oil
Starting of oil burner on Water heater

The cost estimate and safety considerations for this project are based on site specifications
provided by you. Changes in the scope of work due to unforeseen field conditions may change
the actual costs involved.

AES looks forward to the opportunity to work with you on this preject. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact me at 860-620-1791.

Sincerely,

Ve

Kenneth Sweetman
Member
AES REMEDIAT, CONTRACTIN G,LLC







TDRALOD B ISRLE: XRORILOD) JO.SHUMO _
e Jo sufy Aue 0 eoipniaud Jnouws e juouled o eﬂguﬁﬁeﬁngg .
POLIBL JOORAUO]) S O §£§nm¢§§!¢§§§§f

‘gjeg

(PoMIB0 RO SUF OF WIJUCI Of PRBUBYD @18 188 100y UOBRUIIOS 4 U0 PUB. UOREDIdE

Sit4 b0 SEUNSy 46 BRNY Iy PORIdE JUNOIIB. AL A0S ID PO U0 ) UOGEUGIIXS HOSRY) 0926808 s @9u;T 550 g our])
$ GIHLLHAD INNOKWY mug.ﬁmmzﬁ ONE ‘HSENE O1 30NV TVE "6
0SZ28000L 1s . INA INTHAY INTHIND '8
ARHLREED INAOWY 943 10 JUSUIBad of PgRUS 5} JORRIRIOD ‘RUBEN00E JEJUOD $ uﬂ.ﬁﬁo& g«
SOUBRIONIE Ut 51 JUOM 9L.£0 Aenb-aiy 1 gﬂﬁ-ﬁﬂumhﬂaiﬁguaﬁwwﬁﬁ INTRAVD HOS wmh %ﬁ.ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%
gas&na%ﬂuﬁﬁ?_ﬁ o asuﬁu__: w  [o5za0mor 8 ——aOVNIVIIH SSITAINNYSIVIOL 'S
Vd d03 3. 05 L92's $ 198G UORBNURLOY JO: | LRUNJOY) Ul IO L
10 G5 + 86 arebeueiey oL
Geays uogenuguos S..:E
B i$ feroe pesalso %001 'q
{sayg uogenuguoy Uo mﬁ&mm_mw.
08°28Z's 18 MIOM PojRIdWOT 0 540G
(199yS: LOENIRLOS 16 ) LWINOD)
|00:0SE°501 __ $3UV0 01 GRIOLS R AILTIINOD TVIOL ¥
00CZ6 08 $ {Z-1+ 1 ourn) JivVa OL NAS I9VEINOD €
|00°088°Z s $———————mapig-oburys Ay oBuRYI IBN T
{00°52)'8z1 $ 1S IOVHINOD TWNIDINO
POENRE SLI00US LORENURLDYD
s e e Bt i ey
pua Eﬂ:&; "BEPEILY B 0KRILI07) G SO TSI B3 OF T8N SSUMLI0 JPRII0D PAIBEIBOUN-DY | ANINAVYd HOd NOILVITddY SAOLOVEINOD
B . ng -jualiecRidedArciuoy 1SN 804 LOVMINGD
o ZE090 LD ‘uciBupue- 68Y90_LD ‘voinignas
| PY U3loN oL 12 U] umoy Ze|
Jopenuen| | Ul ‘aHBEGRN e OT ‘Bupsenuoy feipsie 53y
payYony] 020Z/BML 1 ALVA LOVHINOD JLOTLIHOMY WIA HOLOVHINGD NOYS
61 Jsu0D), 58 10 wnteBBiy KPP80.10 ‘winetbyy
18UMO 'SON LOArOUd Py LpromBun Ze2 peoy Ao emin £S5
0Z02rz26 ‘0L AoRdEd ‘ {ooyps Arejuatuefs ung RPLUISIg PoLRS jeudifiey
10} UOHNISICY } #ENOLLYD IddY KawedRKisAROWARY SN 1 1D3r0Nd NINMO-OL

SIOVd Z 40 INO IDVd INIWAVA U0 FLYIEHLLNTD ONY NOLLYDI 1ddY



05°£92'S 00'629'62 %08 | 00'06L'S04 00°05£°501 0026081 Z 39Vd STV1018NnS)]
=
Iz
o2
oz
) A
£C
4
(V]
0z
6t
gl
L
91
Gl
| ¥ |
£l
Zi
1]
04
6
g
L
9
$
1 4
€
05'2%L %001 | 00°098°C 00'058'Z 00°088'2 Buyquinyy pue uogemnsuyj| 2
1Ejuey yuey Jesodwie] - L 1epsg eBuryy
L TAN 00°629'62 %08 | 00°005°201 00°005°20L 00621821 Jewesnideyesowny| |
yuei eBring puncubsspun
G+3a+d @G»oa
aeg oL uj N a+a
©-92) paiolg puy pamng uogeapddy
Yy of (o) | pojmduion Apuesay pouad sSipL | snoiasg sty anjep ON
offeureysy astepeg % a8 SIELANEY POLO1cHUOS MO panpeyss NIOM 3O HogduIseq s |
I H 3] E El ] a ‘ e} g Y
P90 LD wnuebiiy
ON LOSIrONd SO IHOUY Py ypomBug 762
0Z0Z/CL/6 0L OOM3d [ooyos Aejualualy ung
020226  2L¥A NOWYITIddY 103roud
} — JWIBANN NOUVINTddY NOUNDFddY AVd O INSINHOVLLY
sebeq g Jozebed I33HS NOLLVNNILNOD




AES Remedial Contracting, L.L.C St
atement
132 Town Line Road
Southington, CT 06489 Date
(860) 620-1791
0 9/30/2020
Q@‘?f
Bill To
. I %6 . rLQrL% 1

Regional School District 17 O

57 Litfle City Road o g8 ec®

Higganum, CT 06441 ?\00\;&(%0

O
\O“P'\\':"?’“Oé
?\?’20?@?‘
Amount Due Amount Enc.
$105,350.00
Date Description Amount Balance
20R039-Burr Elem. School-
09/22/2020 INV #004191. Due 10/22/2020. Orig. Amount $105,350.00. 108,350.00 105,350.00
1-30 Days Past | 31-60 Days Past { 61-90 Days Past | Over 90 Days .
Current Due Due Due Past Due Amount Due
105,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $105,350.00







APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: UST Removal/Replacement APPLICATION# 1 Distribution to:
Regional School District 17 Killingworth Elementary School PERIOD TO: 10/21/2020

57 Little City Road 340 CT-81 PROJECT NOS:  10/21/2020 [ |Owner
Higganum, CT 06441 Killingworth, CT 06419 Const. Mgr
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:  07/15/20 | |Architect
AES Remedial Contracting, LLC Friar Architecture, Inc Contractor
132 Town Line Rd 21 Talcott Notch Rd

Southington, CT 06489 Farmington, CT 06032

CONTRACT FOR:  UST Removal/Replacement- Killingworth

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor ceriifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.

belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

Certificates for Payme

e issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment

shown therein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM-—emmememmecames  § 245,055.00 CONTRACTORF AES Rewrechiad Comberch 0y (LC
2. Net change by Change Orders----------- -4 3 25,400.00 \ oy
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 270,455.00 By: / LA b Date: MJI%/@D
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-§ - 159,285.75 =
(Column G on Continuation Sheet) State of: ﬁ- HJZ/»Q./J f
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Ha Lol
a._5.0% of Completed Work m_ Nwmh.mo_ Subscribed and sworn to before
(Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet) methis AT dayof Ocddry 0D KELLY ANTON
b. ‘“0.0nxu of mﬂo_‘mQ —Smnmlm~ ﬁ_ I_ Zanmq VQU__O. State of Connecticut
(Column F on Continuation Sheet) Notary Public: mﬂ@((&. \Tﬁfg My Commission Expires May 31, 2023
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or My Commission expire&) V\ )1 4 Al 30A 4
Total in Column 1 of Continuation Sheet---—- $ 7,964.29 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAIN ARG E sz $ 151.321.46 In accordance with Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) = application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT GERTIFIED.
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)--—mmm-———-mw- $
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 151,321.46
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 119,133.54 (Attach explanation if armount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures on this
application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:;
Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner By: Date:
Total approved this Month $25,400.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Confractor named
TOTALS $25,400.00 herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
NET CHANGES by Change Order $25,400.00 of Contractor under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET Page2of 2 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE:
Killingworth Elementary School PERIOD TO:  21-Oct-20
340 CT-81 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 44125
Killingworth, CT 06419
A B C D | E F G H |
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed {GIC) To Finish
Application Stored And Stored (C-G)
(D+E) (Not In To Date
D or E) (D+E+F)
Underground Storage Tank9s) Removal
1 |Removal/Replacement 245,055.00 159,285.75 169,285.75 | 65% 85,769.25 7,964.29
CO-1|Change Order #1 - Temporary Tanks 12,750.00 12,750.00
CO-2|Change Order #2 - Temporary Fire Ramp 12,650.00 12,650.00
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
i
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 270,455.00 159,285.75 159,285.75 | 59% 111,169.25 7,964.29




PROPOSAL

B C I

Bartholomew Contract Interiors
3324 Main Street
Hartford, CT 06120
Tel 860/522-5555

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE DATE

Regional School District #17 860-538-0068 9/24/2020

STREET JOBLOCATION

57 Little City Road High School Gym

CITY, STATE & ZIP JOB DETAIL PROPOSAL NUMBER
Higganum, CT 06441 Hanging Of Banners 200756 Revised 2
ATTN: E-MAIL

Rob Albert ralbert@rsd17.org

Bartholomew Contract Interiors Is Pleased To Provide Pricing For The Following:
Labor And Materials To Install (116) Banners On Gym Walls = %20,888.62+*
Hooks/Mollies - $2.30/Hole x 600 Holes = $1,380.00
Labor To Modify Hooks - $5.00/Hook x 600 Hooks = $3,000.00
Scissor Lift Rental/Pick Up/Delivery/Rental Insurance = $2,042.70
Labor To Install — 4 Men x 7 Days x $67.00/Hour = $15,008.00
Drill Bits - $12.72/Bit x 35 Bits - $457.92

Courtesy Discount — (-$1,000.00)

** The Above-Referenced Pricing Includes The Rental Of A Scissor Lift, Pick Up And Delivery Of The
Scissor Lift, Mollies, Custom Hooks, Labor To Drill Holes, Labor To Map Out And Measure Banner
Holes And Labor To Install Hooks And Banners. Please Note Each Banner With Have (5) Mollies And (5)
Hooks Installed.

PRICE
As indicated above Travis Pullen
TERMS

Net 30
ACCEPTED BY:

IPROPSL







O O

e syn o 0 Aep

™S

Ay w 3\
/\ sy +2\l; saliidxe uoissIWLIOD Apy

N 0

TSI} Sw 210599 0} LIoMS plie pagLosqns

—~t

plewie j0 Auno)

- oligng AlejoN

TS ,/ﬁ X :9leq

1NoOBUUOD JO SIS

N
[ W
I ‘si010Bu0D IMO £ MOLIOYHINGD

© 1aumo syl Ag pied pue pajiig Asnojasud siunowe |12 pred sey Jojoenucs
syl 1eUyl Apeo osie | - 10eloid peoussalal encqe ay) o) Bunejer uogeonp] Jo pleog /| uoibey au) pue paubisiapun sy} usamieq { joalsty sabueyo pazuoyne (B pue) PBuoD
34} JO SWUE) B} JopUn UL SIALIOo0E Bu) JO onjeA [EMoe au) jussaldal sAcUe UL Uo UMOYS s ' S1ep 0} palddns sjeusielu 9y pue paulcpad som sU} Jew Aias Agauay |

9%'991'0¢ Jep1Q sbuey) A SAONYHI 1IN
0065005 v Gcc 08 SIVICL 62 6¥8'ZFES
Yuopy siy paacidde 2jo] . .
00650 05- Sv'scc 08 snolaaid w paacadde sabuesyn gL 'o8F LS
SNOC11DONa3aa SNOLLIgaY AHVIAINNS HITHO ADNVYHO 00°0%
00°0%
6¥cc.l'6ees
1g7lcg'eles
0S'SH9'LE2S
‘adoog 19288'55¥%
PR'E66'EES
et [Vl
Josyay 00°08
000%
:@lep pequon 59'9/9'6/ 78
SH M/H suoileAcusy LUNISESULUAL) 0 _\Nﬂ.ﬁ.wmﬁa
S000Z :108i01d 0L'22s'cses
000L2'5P5%

[lig 01 1oBhuUCd Bujuelsy
anp Junowe Jualng
sbeuelal WUauN 8887
Xel {21an0)
sabieyo |euomppe Ua1IND
Bumg wsun)
JuswAed 1of 1sonbal e
s)sonbas snojaaid ssa
sbeuee) $$9| paje|dwoo [elol
sbeule)al ssan
alep 0] saxe|
a)lep 0} SUC-ppy
2Jep 0} pale|dwio 1SBIUOYD

1LNOLLE JDBIJUOD Pasiney

safiueyo panciddy
UNDLIE JoR[uUoD [BUblO
:uawAed Joy 1sanbay

0202/0t/6
020¢/0e/6
200
¢05000¢c

:8jep Bupus
1 21Ep 2210ALY
meld
B0AU)

pouad

L0 LD ‘wnuebbiy
pY Ao ot 4G
uoneonpg jo pieog /) uoilBay oL

1104 PRNuUo)

61990 10 ‘plojieng
SNy qUBSBN GZL
D77 'SI010B1U0D [ANG W14

ANINAVE HO4 1S3N03



00'LiG'6L 002561 sjoysaiy L/sdeams pRY - 6#OO 00EED
000052 ¥9'665'Cr ) 65T 00'000'0S 00°000'GE 00°000'SL ¥9'65G'261 Bulaaa 100|d WAS - @#00 00CED
POEV8 00001 9709891 BLGLE'Y 1G°6F3'T1 9,098’0l SuoIsSiasyY [edU108|3 - J#0D 00LED
0G°28¢ 0000k 000GL'S 00'0S4'S 00'0G.'s Aaning ueag J8seT - 940D 000€0
PeLBE 0000} 129€8'S 11°928'c 12'928'S [y fuosely - #0D 0DBE0
26961 o000l L¥'BEL'E 0Z'695'L LZ'605'L Lreel's SLSSU| 9A33|S - OO 008Z0
£8'Zs 00°00L 05'950°L 05'950'L 05'950'1 S8seq ULIN0D POOM - ER0T 00.L20
S9B/EC 0000k ZO'E6S ¥ 09'815'6 2P rI0'8E 7069 LY eday ¥oelD qelg oSN - Z#0D 00920
S6'C0S'T 0000l 0085005 00'650°0G5- 00'8560'08- ononpay LI MOPUIAA - LEOCD 00SZ0
oF ¥6i LBOLL L g/l 6L698'¢C 61688 00°000'S souemo|ly uoneinsy| Buigwnld QovzZ0
SADNYMOTIV 00220
00220
00000°01 0000001 Buues| reuld 00120
00'00L'} 00001 00°000'FE 0000TolL oo008'ee 00°000'+E [eouias|a 00020
00'0SZ'v pO'o0D'E 8596 00'000'G8 00°000'68 00°000'88 ewdnb3 wWA9 006LO
00'S9Z'v 0c00i'e Y856 0000E'se 00'000'ET 00°00E2e 00°000'68 Bunued lousu| 008L0
00'000°2Z1 00°000'£2) 3unoold WAD dig suewainiiod 00210
0005k O0'00L 000006 00°000'6 00°000'6 SaqWassy pieog WNsdAD 00910
S6246'E 00’00l CO'6S0'6Z 00'650'6. 0085064 S [0QuUo) JB10S 00SLO
00°0% 0000k 0Q0'000'E 00'000'L 00°000'L s|eEag or g0vLo
00091 00001 00'00Z'EC 00002’ 00°002'E suojesuqged [esi 00eLo
Gl 'Pes 00°00L 00’6901 00'569°0L 00'569'0L glalouo [enpONIS 00210
00’008 00’001 00’0000l 00°000'9L 0000091 uoniowsd QoLi0
00°0s! 00°000°L pO's.  00'000'E 00°000°L 000002 0o'on0'y siasdwing Qo010
00°000'E 00’000 sjuswInoeq nossold 90600
Q0'0se 0000l 00°000'S 00000 00000's sfEpldng 00800
00'sL Q0’001 00005} 00°0SL 00°0SL Q0’008 [MO- 61 PIACO/pIv Isid-Ai81es 00200
05Zle 000s2'E lZLL  000sZ'Y 00°00S'L 00’0642 00'00G'g swsBeuep 1waloid 00800
06081 0o8lLolL 0L'89 0DBLYE 00°000'L 00'8le's 00'9ET'S uoisiiedng QoS00
00'¢6 60'ove’l 000S 000¥R'L o0ovs'L 00°089'¢ uonzjiqowaguogeziiqoiy 0000
00°08%'L 00'002'E 0£06 00'008'6Z 007000'0L 00'008'61 00'000'EE SUojIpucy lerusg 00e00
00'LLd DO'00L 0DOPS'E ooobs'e 00°0pS'e soueInsut Aiger] 00200
000V 00'00L 000088 00°008'e 00'008'8 puog 00100
pouad
ysiuig sjeq oL sleusiei siyl, HIOAA UNoWY
aouejey oy dwod palols puy pal01g pajedwion paledwo) oenuoD
sbeuEley soueey % paeidwon Apussaid MIOAA Alsnonalg BreL uonduaseq | way
sabed ¢ joz abed nmeq  OZOT/OE/G S1E(Q Buipuz poued 200 meid 205000Z ‘SoloAul SH M/H Suogeacusy umisesuwAe 1 5000 ‘10eloid

TIVLIA INTJWAVL ¥O4 1S3N03H




yoEB6'ce S'GS2'aLE 8009 | 59'9/8'6LY 00'000'5E 6+'€2L 76| 91'e51'0GT 0lL'ZEL'BBL slelel
S6°095 co00lL OO'BLELL 00'6LT L oosLe'Ll SUCISIASY [8IUID3[T - OLEOD 00FED
poliad
Yysiuig aleq ol sleusien Syl O junouly
adueieg ol dwo) paI0}g puy paiols pajadwon paje|duion bial-7) (W [elg}
afeuzay 20uEjEY % peje|dwos Apuasaud MIOAN Asnoneld 2101 uonduose(y ql way
sabed ¢ Jog ofed ey 0202/08/6 (Sieq Buipu3g pouad 00 "‘meiq 2050002 -=0l0AU] SH W/H suojesousy WNSesUWAD /go00Z  :1waloid

NYL3A INFJWAVL HO4 1S3N03Y







